
Saliksik Building, Science Community Complex 
Gen. Santos Ave., Bicutan, Taguig City 1631 
Email Address: info@pchrd.dost.gov.ph 
Tel. No.: (02) 8-837-7535 
 

 
 

 

Republic of the Philippines 
Department of Science and Technology 
PHILIPPINE COUNCIL FOR HEALTH RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 
 

Quality Management 
System certified  
according to  
ISO 9001:2015 
 
ID: TUV100 05 4960 
 

 
 
 

January 15, 2024 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS 
 
 

 The Philippine Council for Health Research and Development (PCHRD), through its 
Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), requests PhilGEPS registered suppliers to submit 
quotations for the Supply and Delivery of Trophies and Glass Plaques with a total 
approved budget for the contract (ABC) in the amount of Eighty-Seven Thousand             
(P 87,000.00). 
 

LOT No. ITEM/S and SPECIFICATION/S 
 

Lot no. 1 
(Total ABC for 

Lot no. 1 = 
PhP 87,000.00) 

 
a. Three (3) pcs. Trophy for the National Winners of the 2023 

Best Mentor in Health Research Award 
- 14” High 
- 3/8” thick clear curved glass with text and logo full color 
- 3/8” thick clear curved glass 
- 3/8’ thick clear circular glass with silver logo and text full 

color (mounted on top of the trophy) 
- Trophy mounted on ¼” thick silver mirror and solid blue 

glass base 
- ABC = PhP 24,000.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

b. Nine (9) pcs. Glass Plaque for the Cluster Winners of the 
2023 Best Mentor in Health Research Award 
- 10” high 
- ¼” thick clear glass with text and logo full color 



- ¼” thick blue glass (border) 
- Plaque mounted on ¼” thick silver mirror and solid blue glass 

base 
- ABC = PhP 63,000.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Qualified bidders should submit their quotations to the address below on or before 

January 19, 2024 (Friday), 10:00 AM. Failure to strictly comply with the deadline and 
general conditions shall automatically disqualify the bidder/s from the bidding process. 
Winning bidder will be required to submit additional requirements as stipulated in the IRR of 
RA 9184. 

 
 PCHRD reserves the right to reject any or all quotations, to waive formality therein and 
to accept offers that may be considered most advantageous to the government. 
 
 
 For further information, please refer to: 
 
 Mr. Cirio D. Pangan Jr. 

Secretariat, Bids and Awards Committee 
Philippine Council for Health Research and Development 
2nd Floor, PCHRD Saliksik Building, Sikap Street, 
DOST Main Compound, Gen. Santos Ave., Bicutan, Taguig City 
Email: procurement@pchrd.dost.gov.ph 
Tel. Nos. 8837-7535, 8837-2942 loc. 504 or 506 
Fax No. 8837-7536 or 8837-2942 

   
                   
                   (sgd.) 
                                          MARIA VIOLETA G. INTIA 
                                                      Chair, BAC 


